
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

130 Suspension

AIR

FRONT, REAR, AND TAG AXLE

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

TAG AXLE

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

AIR PIPING DIAGRAM WITH KNEELING FEATURE

40 AND 45 FT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

ASSEMBLY

_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

MANIFOLD ASSY FRONT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

MANIFOLD ASSY REAR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

KNEELING ASSY

MANIFOLD ASSY

_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

VALVE ASSY, KNEELING

_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

VALVE ASSY, RELAY, TAG AXLE DUMP

____________________________________________________________________________ 10



Models: M4RE
AIR
FRONT, REAR, AND TAG AXLE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002571

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
AIR
FRONT, REAR, AND TAG AXLE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002571

1 0056945 AXLE & SUSP ASSY,STEER,IFS,16000 LBS, NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY

2 0061203 SUSPENSION ASSY,DRV,23000 LBS,4.89R NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY

3 HUCK FASTENER

4 HUCK FASTENER

5 0850800 AR NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

6 0850776 AR WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

7 1003078 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 3,GR 8,YEL ZN 

8 1107895 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 2,GR8,YEL ZN 

9 0929018 AR WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

10 0939827 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

11 1873595 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11X4 GR8 YEL DICH

12 0054215 AXLE ASSY,TAG,MERITOR, M4/H4 NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY

14 0060172 AR SPACER,MTG,S/ABS,TAG, H4/M4RE

15 0059401 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 6 1/4,GR8,

16 0870915 AR WASHER,FLAT,27/32 X 1 1/2 X 1/8,YEL ZN 

17 0961276 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,LOCKING,YEL ZN DICH

18 2001220 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/8 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

19 0939835 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X2 1/2,GR8,

NI 0047010 KIT,COMPONENTS,TAG AXLE,M4/H4 NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY

NI 0047016 KIT,COMPONENTS,AXLE & SUSP SYSTEM,H4RE NOT SERVICED AS AN ASSY

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
AIR
TAG AXLE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002570

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
AIR
TAG AXLE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002570

2 0077074 ROD,TORQUE,TAG AXLE

3 0077075 ROD,TORQUE,UPPER REAR

4 0077076 SPRING,AIR,TAG AXLE

5 FRAME, TAG

6 WASHER, FLAT

7 WASHER, FLAT

8 LOCKNUT

9 LOCKNUT

10 LOCKNUT

11 LOCKNUT

12 LOCKNUT

13 SCREW

14 SCREW

15 SCREW

16 SCREW

17 0077077 SHOCK ABSORBER,REAR,M4

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
AIR PIPING DIAGRAM WITH KNEELING FEATURE
40 AND 45 FT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002566

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
AIR PIPING DIAGRAM WITH KNEELING FEATURE
40 AND 45 FT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002566

1 0050503 MANIFOLD ASSY,REAR AIR SUSP, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

0009914 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

0009924 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

2023513 4 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

0009911 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

2 0009914 6 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

3 0009926 4 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T

4 2023232 4 COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465

5 0069718 MANIFOLD,ASSY,KNEELING,PRESS SWITCHES,

2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

0009919 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X8-Z,.50MPT X .38T"

2023513 3 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

2250363 2 BUSHING,HEX,BRASS,1/4 X 1/8

0069341 SWITCH,PRESSURE,6-30PSI,GOLD PLTD,NASON

0069342 SWITCH,PRESSURE,20-120PSI,GOLD PLTD,

4760360 FITTING CONN MALE 1/2OD X 1/4 NPT

6 1346857 80 TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

7 1346824 36 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE A

8 1107085 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

9 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 0659979 14 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

11 0060102 VALVE ASSY,HGT CTRL,HALDEX,FRONT,40/45 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
AIR PIPING DIAGRAM WITH KNEELING FEATURE
40 AND 45 FT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002566

0871376 VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL

0067299 ELBOW,SWIVEL,90 

0013103 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X2-Z,.13MP X .38T

12 0060103 VALVE,ASSY,HGT CTRL,HALDEX,LH RR M4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0871376 VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL

0067299 2 ELBOW,SWIVEL,90 

2008209 2 COUPLING,BRASS,PIPE,1/8MPT 

0072339 ARM,VALVE,HGT CONTROL,HALDEX

0072042 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 MPT X 2.00 LONG

0072043 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 MPT X 3.00 LONG

13 0060101 VALVE,ASSY,HGT CTRL,HALDEX,RH RR,M4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0871376 VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL

0067299 2 ELBOW,SWIVEL,90 

2008209 2 COUPLING,BRASS,PIPE,1/8MPT 

0072339 ARM,VALVE,HGT CONTROL,HALDEX

0072042 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 MPT X 2.00 LONG

0072043 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 MPT X 3.00 LONG

14 0066075 2 BRACKET,MTG,REAR VALVE ASSY,

15 0056408 BRACKET,MTG,HEIGHT CONTROL VLV,FRONT, 

16 0058960 LINK ASSY,LEVELING VALVE,ADJUSTABLE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0058959 ROD,LINK,LEVELING VALVE,ADJUSTABLE,12 

1028737 BALL JOINT,LEVELING VALVE,AIR SUSPENSION

1028745 SWIVEL,CONTROL,LEVELING VALVE,AIR SUSP

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
AIR PIPING DIAGRAM WITH KNEELING FEATURE
40 AND 45 FT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002566

1234673 SCREW,5/16-24 X 3/8,SOCKET KNURL CUP 

17 0854414 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR8,YEL ZN 

18 3840881 2 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,5/16,ZN3

19 1981844 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

20 0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

21 1991108 14 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC 

22 0052543 BRACKET,FRONT A-ARM,LEVELING VLV LINK 

23 0971747 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 16,CL 10.9,

24 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN 

25 0009924 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

26 0068220 VALVE,ASSY,RELAY,TAG AXLE DUMP,40/45 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

1764307 2 VALVE ASSY,PRESS,RED,70 PSI BW 283590

0009914 4 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

0982280 2 VALVE,RELAY,PILOT CONTROL,111542

0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

0068343 2 NIPPLE,HEX,BRASS,1/4 MPT,WH 3325X4

1465947 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL 

1672153 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1 3/4,GR5,YEL 

0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

0068257 BRACKET,MTG,TAG AXLE DUMP RELAYS,M4RE

0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

1346824 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE A

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
AIR PIPING DIAGRAM WITH KNEELING FEATURE
40 AND 45 FT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002566

27 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

28 0064912 VALVE,ASSY,SOLENOID 3-WAY,W/SEALED CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0064911 SOLENOID,VALVE,3-WAY,W/SEALED 

0017219 2 ELBOW,90 DEG MALE SWIVEL,1869X4S 

0009917 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4-Z,.13MP X .25T"

29 0001945 2 SCREW,MACH,8-32 X 1 1/2,PH,PN HD,ZINC

30 0027506 2 NUT,LOCK,NYLON INSERT,8-32,SS

31 0064916 BRACKET,STABILIZER,RESERVOIR,FRT,H4RE

32 0066459 2 LINK,ASSY,LEVELING VALVE,ADJUSTABLE" CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0066461 ROD,LINKAGE,LEVELING VALVE,ADJUSTABLE,8

1028737 BALL JOINT,LEVELING VALVE,AIR SUSPENSION

1028745 SWIVEL,CONTROL,LEVELING VALVE,AIR SUSP

1234673 SCREW,5/16-24 X 3/8,SOCKET KNURL CUP 

33 0067321 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X3/4,GR8,YEL DICH

34 0066104 2 BRACKET,LEVELING,VALVE TO SUSP,, 38H4RE

35 0067483 4 TRIM,PROTECTOR,1/16 THK X 3/8 DP,BLK

36 1542406 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X4.00,GRD5,BLACK

37 1510775 30 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK NYLON,1/4 ID,SS

38 2272862 38 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/8ID,SS

39 0069734 VALVE,ASSY,W/FITTINGS,KNEELING,0069655, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

40 0009907 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

41 0009921 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T"

42 1346873 42 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
AIR PIPING DIAGRAM WITH KNEELING FEATURE
40 AND 45 FT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002566

43 2272870 42 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1/2ID,SS

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002572

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002572

1 SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY

2 2 STUD ASSEMBLY - BALL

3 2 NUT- HEX CASTLE

4 2 COTTER PIN

5 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

6 0077511 ARM ASSY,UPPER,LH,A FRAME

7 0077508 STEERING KNUCKLE,LH,M4

8 4 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD

9 DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY

10 DISC BRAKE - MERITOR

11 20 NUT ASSEMBLY

12 2 SCREW CAP - METRIC

13 2 SCREW CAP - METRIC

14 2 SCREW CAP - METRIC

15 NUT-SPINDLE LH

16 24 SCREW CAP - METRIC

17 0077510 STEERING ARM,LEFT HAND,M4

18 6 SCREW - SOCKET HEAD

19 BRACKET - SHOCK ABSORBER, FIN

20 2 SCREW - CAP

21 2 LOCK WASHER

22 0077512 ARM ASSY,LOWER,LH,A FRAME

23 16 SCREW - CAP

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002572

24 16 WASHER - HARDENED

25 8 BUSHING ASSEMBLY

26 4 BOLT, SHOULDER

27 4 WASHER - FLAT

28 4 NUT - LOCK, FIN

29 0077380 2 SHOCK ABSORBER,STEER,IFS

30 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY LH

31 0077515 TIE ROD END,OUTER,LH,M4

32 0077517 RELAY,ASSY,IDLER, ARM

33 0077518 RELAY,STEERING,ASSY

NI 0097242 COVER, RELAY/IDLER,STEERING,KIT

NI 0111734 BEARING ASSY,RELAY,STEERING

34 8 SCREW - CAP

35 0077519 RELAY,STEERING,IDLER ASSY

NI 0097242 COVER, RELAY/IDLER,STEERING,KIT

NI 0111734 BEARING ASSY,RELAY,STEERING

36 8 WASHER - FLAT

37 8 NUT - LOCK, FIN

38 2 PIN, COTTER

FOR AXLE ASSEMBLY 0056945

39 ROD ASSEMBLY - TIE RH

40 0077516 TIE ROD END,OUTER,RH,M4

41 0077835 TIE ROD END,INNER,RH,M4

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002572

42 0077834 TIE ROD END,INNER,LH,M4

43 2 CLAMP NUT

44 0077507 STEERING KNUCKLE,RIGHT HAND,M4

45 4 PIN, COTTER

46 0077509 STEERING ARM, RIGHT HAND, M4

47 4 SCREW - CAP METRIC

48 2 BUSHING SENSOR

49 2 ABS SENSOR

50 2 NUT - LOCK

51 2 SCREW, STEERING STOP

52 BRACKET - SHOCK, ABSORBER, FIN

53 0077514 ARM ASSY,LOWER,RH,A FRAME

54 2 STUD ASSEMBLY - BALL

55 2 PIN - COTTER

56 2 NUT - HEX CASTLE

57 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

58 NUT - SPINDLE RH

59 DISC - BRAKE ASSEMBLY

60 2 CHAMBER ASSEMBLY - BRAKE

61 4 SHOE - BRAKE, & LINING ASSEMBLY

62 2 PIN, CLEVIS

63 2 PIN, COTTER

64 DISC BARKE - MERITOR

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: H4RE, M4RE
ASSEMBLY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002572

65 0077513 ARM ASSY,UPPER,RH,A FRAME

66 2 ADAPTER

67 2 PLUG

68 4 NUT - LOCK, FIN

69 2 SUPPORT PLATE - AIR SPRING

70 0077379 2 SPRING,AIR,STEER AXLE,IFS

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002563

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002563

1 0050503 MANIFOLD ASSY,REAR AIR SUSP, H4RE CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

0009914 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

0009924 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

2023513 4 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

0009911 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

2215382 4 PLUG,PIPE,3/8,W/ALLEN RECESS

2 0009914 6 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

3 0009926 2 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T

4 2023232 2 COUPLING,ANCHOR,205465

5 0046632 MANIFOLD ASSY,FRONT AIR SUSPENSION, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

0011946 ELBOW,45 DEG,MALE,1880X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T

1441930 2 CONNECTOR,45 FL,1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE

0010579 INDICATOR,LOW PRESSURE,LP-3,15 PSI

2023513 3 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

2009595 PLUG,PIPE,3/8,GALV

8 0009239 2 HOSE,AIR GOV,STAINLESS,21”,1/4”JIC STR 

11 1346857 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,3/8 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

12 1346824 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE A

14 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

16 2027134 2 BUSHING,PIPE,3/8 X 1/4,BRASS

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002563

17 1441930 2 CONNECTOR,45 FL,1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE

19 0659979 4 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

20 0040248 BRACKET,STAB,RESVR,2000 CU.IN.,FRONT

21 0059100 VALVE ASSY,HT CONTROL,HALDEX,LH RR, 

0056581 VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL,W/DUMP

22 0059099 VALVE ASSY,HT CONTROL,HALDEX,RH RR, 

0056581 VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL,W/DUMP

23 0059098 VALVE ASSY,HT CONTROL,HALDEX,FRONT, 

0056581 VALVE,HEIGHT CONTROL,W/DUMP

24 0056407 2 BRACKET,MTG,HEIGHT CONTROL VLV,REAR, 

25 0056408 BRACKET,MTG,HEIGHT CONTROL VLV,FRONT, 

26 0058960 3 LINK ASSY,LEVELING VALVE,ADJUSTABLE

27 0854414 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X7/8,GR8,YEL ZN 

28 3840881 6 WASHER,FLAT,TYPE A,NARROW,5/16,ZN3

29 1981844 6 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

30 0870477 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

32 1991108 6 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC 

33 0052543 BRACKET,FRONT A-ARM,LEVELING VLV LINK 

34 0971747 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M6-1 X 16,CL 10.9,

35 2001170 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/4 ,MED,YEL ZN 

36 0009924 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

37 0068220 VALVE,ASSY,RELAY,TAG AXLE DUMP,40/45 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0068343 2 NIPPLE,HEX,BRASS,1/4 MPT,WH 3325X4

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002563

0068257 BRACKET,MTG,TAG AXLE DUMP RELAYS,M4RE

0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

0009914 4 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

0982280 VALVE,RELAY,PILOT CONTROL,111542

1346824 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE A

1465947 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL 

1672153 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1 3/4,GR5,YEL 

1764307 2 VALVE ASSY,PRESS,RED,70 PSI BW 283590

2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

38 0559195 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

40 0064912 VALVE,ASSY,SOLENOID 3-WAY,W/SEALED CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0064911 SOLENOID,VALVE,3-WAY,W/SEALED 

0009917 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X4-Z,.13MP X .25T"

0017219 ELBOW,90 DEG MALE SWIVEL,1869X4S 

41 0001945 2 SCREW,MACH,8-32 X 1 1/2,PH,PN HD,ZINC

42 0027506 2 NUT,LOCK,NYLON INSERT,8-32,SS

43 0064916 BRACKET,STABILIZER,RESERVOIR,FRT,H4RE

44 0066459 2 LINK,ASSY,LEVELING VALVE,ADJUSTABLE"

45 0067321 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X3/4,GR8,YEL DICH

46 0066104 2 BRACKET,LEVELING,VALVE TO SUSP,, 38H4RE

47 0067483 AR TRIM,PROTECTOR,1/16 THK X 3/8 DP,BLK

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002563

48 1542406 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X4.00,GRD5,BLACK

49 0077315 2 SHIELD,VALVE,RR,LEVELING,M4RE

50 0077316 2 STRAP,SHIELD,RR,LEVELING VALVE,M4RE

51 3754728 4 SCREW,MACH,10-32 X 3/8,PH1,PAN HD,

52 0043743 4 NUT,LOCK,10/32 W/NYLON INSERT,ZINC PLTD

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING
MANIFOLD ASSY FRONT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002564

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING
MANIFOLD ASSY FRONT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002564

1 2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

2 0011946 ELBOW,45 DEG,MALE,1880X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T

3 1441930 2 CONNECTOR,45 FL,1/4 MPT X 1/4 TUBE

4 0010579 INDICATOR,LOW PRESSURE,LP-3,15 PSI

5 2023513 3 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

6 2009595 PLUG,PIPE,3/8,GALV

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING
MANIFOLD ASSY REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002565

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
FRONT AND REAR PLUMBING
MANIFOLD ASSY REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002565

1 2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

3 0009914 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

5 0009924 2 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

6 2023513 4 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

7 0009911 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6X6-Z,.38MPT 

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
KNEELING ASSY
MANIFOLD ASSY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002568

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
KNEELING ASSY
MANIFOLD ASSY

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002568

0069718 MANIFOLD,ASSY,KNEELING,PRESS SWITCHES, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

1 2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

2 0009919 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X8-Z,.50MPT X .38T"

3 2023513 3 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

4 2250363 2 BUSHING,HEX,BRASS,1/4 X 1/8

5 0069341 SWITCH,PRESSURE,6-30PSI,GOLD PLTD,NASON

6 0069342 SWITCH,PRESSURE,20-120PSI,GOLD PLTD,

7 4760360 FITTING CONN MALE 1/2OD X 1/4 NPT

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
KNEELING ASSY
VALVE ASSY, KNEELING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002567

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
KNEELING ASSY
VALVE ASSY, KNEELING

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002567

1 0068734 CM BBCV FE40133-03 ALTERNATOR W/O 40280 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

0069655 VALVE,ASSY,MANIFOLD,KNEELING,3STATION,

0009906 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T

0009920 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8X8-Z,.50MPT X .50T"

0009921 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X8-Z,.38MPT X .50T"

0009924 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

2 0068237 PLATE,BACKING,KNEELING VALVE,M4RE

3 1686617 4 PLUSNUT,1/4-20,S25P280

4 0067321 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X3/4,GR8,YEL DICH

5 1991108 6 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC 

6 1039262 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCK,ZINC

7 1542398 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,1/4-20X3.25,GRD5,BLACK

8 0067483 AR TRIM,PROTECTOR,1/16 THK X 3/8 DP,BLK

9 0009907 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X8X8-Z,.50MPT 

10 0069718 MANIFOLD,ASSY,KNEELING,PRESS SWITCHES, CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

2023083 FITTING,MANIFOLD,212322

0009919 CONNECTOR,MALE,1868X6X8-Z,.50MPT X .38T"

2023513 3 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

2250363 2 BUSHING,HEX,BRASS,1/4 X 1/8

0069341 SWITCH,PRESSURE,6-30PSI,GOLD PLTD,NASON

0069342 SWITCH,PRESSURE,20-120PSI,GOLD PLTD,

4760360 FITTING CONN MALE 1/2OD X 1/4 NPT

11 1346873 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,1/2 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE B

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
KNEELING ASSY
VALVE ASSY, RELAY, TAG AXLE DUMP

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002569

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: M4RE
KNEELING ASSY
VALVE ASSY, RELAY, TAG AXLE DUMP

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

130 Suspension
Page Set PS0002569

0068220 VALVE,ASSY,RELAY,TAG AXLE DUMP,40/45 CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

1 1764307 2 VALVE ASSY,PRESS,RED,70 PSI BW 283590

2 0009914 4 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X6-Z,.25MPT X .38T"

3 0982280 2 VALVE,RELAY,PILOT CONTROL,111542

4 0009929 TEE,MALE,BRANCH,1872X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

5 0068343 2 NIPPLE,HEX,BRASS,1/4 MPT,WH 3325X4

6 1465947 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL 

7 1672153 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1 3/4,GR5,YEL 

8 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

9 0068257 BRACKET,MTG,TAG AXLE DUMP RELAYS,M4RE

10 0977132 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL 

11 2001345 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LOCKING,YELLOW 

12 1346824 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLUE,SAE J844 TYPE A

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




